



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0216118
Date 22 February 2016

Speed Cameras

Request:

I am conducting research on speed cameras and I would be grateful for information provided under the freedom of information act on the following questions:

1. How many speed cameras are currently in operation in the area administered by the council?
2. What was the total value of penalty fines issued to motorists from speed cameras by the council, over the last 2 years, 2013/2014 – 2014/2015?
3. I would also like to examine the impact speed cameras have on road safety by comparing the number of road accidents that occurred before and after a speed camera has been installed, please could information be provided to address the following:
How many accidents were recorded on a stretch of road 2 years before a speed camera was installed? – On that same stretch of road how many road accidents were recorded 2 years after the speed camera was installed?

[In response to your request we can confirm there are no live speed cameras in Wolverhampton.](#)